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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Invitation to Review the 2023 Work and Financial Plan of MIMAROPA under
Biodiversity Sector 
1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Apr 4, 2022 at 1:36 PM
To: Pambc Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
bem_endangan@yahoo.com, Julie Tanguilig <jntanguilig@gmail.com>
Cc: Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>,
BMB Bpkmd <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, Nancy Corpuz <nancycorpuz@yahoo.com>, Ezra Mae Luna <ezra.luna@bmb.gov.ph>,
Anson Tagtag <anson.tagtag@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, Kelvin Anthony Balaquit
<kelvin.balaquit@bmb.gov.ph>, kelvinbalaquit@gmail.com, Nermalie Lita <nermalie.lita@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Sirs and Mesdames,

In reference to the instructions of the Panel during the review of Regional WFPs on 29 March 2022 in Cebu City, may we
request a meeting to review the 2023 targets of MIMAROPA under biodiversity sector. The review is a vital process prior
to the submission of the WFP to the Central Office.

The details of the meeting are as follows:

Topic: 2023 WFP of MIMAROPA 
Time: Apr 5, 2022 02:30 PM Taipei 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83693297717?pwd=Sy9kWjNXaDhIN2RoY1pWTHFBYUZDUT09 

Meeting ID: 836 9329 7717 
Passcode: MIMAROPA 

We will highly appreciate your participation in the meeting. Thank you and our best regards.

National Parks Division 
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center 
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232 

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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